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The items listed on the Agenda are incorporated and considered to be a part of the minutes herein. 
 
Chair Lindsay Schexnayder called the meeting to order.  Then Stacey Guilbeau called the roll. 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: 
Ternisa Hutchinson, as designee for the Commissioner of Administration 
Gary Bennett, as designee for Louisiana Sheriffs’ Association 
Lindsay Schexnayder, as designee for the State Treasurer 
 
OTHER PERSONS PRESENT: 
Mary Kathryn Drago, Fiscal Control Assistant Director 
Nicholas Boudreaux, Fiscal Manager 
Stacey Guilbeau, Fiscal Analyst for the State Treasurer’s Office 
Bridget Theriot, Fiscal Analyst for the State Treasurer's Office 
 
Ms. Schexnayder moved approval of the minutes for the January 11, 2024 meeting, seconded by Mr. 
Bennett, and without objection, the minutes were approved. 
 
Ms. Guilbeau discussed the Determination of Eligibility-Prior Year Back Pay for the following deputies: 
 

Item Parish Deputy Name Period  Retro Payment  
3A Jefferson Thomas Custard Jt 6/2/23-6/30/23 $                 571.88  

3B Livingston Tahj Patterson 3/1/23-6/30/23 $           2,400.00  

3C Livingston Brandon Tullos 4/3/23-6/30/23 $           1,752.16  
3D St. Landry Onteria Calais 6/28/23-6/30/23 $                59.16  

   TOTAL $     4,783.20 
 
Item 3 was considered in globo.  Mr Bennett moved approval, seconded by Ms. Hutchinson that Ms. 
Guilbeau as Support Staff of the DSSP Board would request payment for the deputies submitted. 
 
Ms. Guilbeau provided a synopsis of the payment requests for the Law Enforcement Recruitment 
Payment for the following deputies: 
 

Deputy Name Parish Deputy Hire Date 
Logan D. Hinton 
Doloras Woolery 
Garrett Barrilleaux 
Darius Jones 
Malijah Wiltz 
Iyalynn Dupre 

Caldwell 
Cameron 
East Baton Rouge 
East Baton Rouge 
East Baton Rouge  
Lafayette 

1/17/2024 
8/21/2023 
8/30/2023 
8/30/2023 
8/28/2023 
1/18/2024 
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Alexandra David 
Cade Renard 
Christian LeCompte 
Jasslynn Phothisack 
Rodney Stansbury 
Miquel Meche 
Chase Boyer 
Andrew Angerer 
Elijah O. Jeffery 
Nathan Eppinette 
Blade Hicks 
Hunter Ross 
Tyler Henry 
Dylan Barlow 
Michael Cohen 
Summer S. Torres 

 

Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Lafayette 
Ouachita 
Ouachita 
Ouachita 
St. Landry 
St. Landry 
Tangipahoa 
Terrebonne 

 
 

1/18/2024 
1/18/2024 
1/18/2024 
1/18/2024 
1/22/2024 
1/30/2024 

2/2/2024 
2/2/2024 

1/29/2024 
9/20/2023 
8/29/2023 
1/19/2024 

1/8/2024 
1/17/2024 

12/14/2023 
1/30/2024 

 

 
Item 4 was considered in globo.  Mr Bennett moved approval, seconded by Ms. Hutchinson that Ms. 
Guilbeau as Support Staff of the DSSP Board would request payment for the deputies submitted. 
 
Ms. Schexnayder presented to the board the option for the Treasury support staff to submit the Law 
Enforcement Recruitment Incentive Program payments with unilateral approval from the DSSP board.    
Ms. Schexnayder made motion to give Treasury support staff the authority to approve the payments 
requested by the parishes, seconded by Mr. Bennett. 
 
Ms. Guilbeau presented to the board an email from the Lafourche Parish Human Resource Director which 
asked the following question: “The Bill does not specify what level POST Certification is required within 
their first year of employment.  Is it any of the three levels of POST?”  The board discussed and per the 
statute the criteria is to attain POST-certification within one year of the date on which employment begins.  
 
AT CONCLUSION OF MINUTES: 
Ms. Hutchinson, moved to adjourn, seconded by Ms. Schexnayder, and without objection, the meeting 
was adjourned. 
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