

MINUTES DEPUTY SHERIFFS' SUPPLEMENTAL PAY BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 20, 2024

The items listed on the Agenda are incorporated and considered to be a part of the minutes herein.

Chair Lindsay Schexnayder called the meeting to order. Then Stacey Guilbeau called the roll.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Ternisa Hutchinson, as designee for the Commissioner of Administration Gary Bennett, as designee for Louisiana Sheriffs' Association Lindsay Schexnayder, as designee for the State Treasurer

OTHER PERSONS PRESENT:

Mary Kathryn Drago, Fiscal Control Assistant Director Nicholas Boudreaux, Fiscal Manager Stacey Guilbeau, Fiscal Analyst for the State Treasurer's Office Bridget Theriot, Fiscal Analyst for the State Treasurer's Office

Ms. Schexnayder moved approval of the minutes for the January 11, 2024 meeting, seconded by Mr. Bennett, and without objection, the minutes were approved.

Ms. Guilbeau discussed the Determination of Eligibility-Prior Year Back Pay for the following deputies:

Item	Parish	Deputy Name	Period	Retro Payment	
ЗА	Jefferson	Thomas Custard Jt	6/2/23-6/30/23	\$	571.88
3B	Livingston	Tahj Patterson	3/1/23-6/30/23	\$	2,400.00
3C	Livingston	Brandon Tullos	4/3/23-6/30/23	\$	1,752.16
3D	St. Landry	Onteria Calais	6/28/23-6/30/23	\$	59.16
			TOTAL	\$	4,783.20

Item 3 was considered in globo. Mr Bennett moved approval, seconded by Ms. Hutchinson that Ms. Guilbeau as Support Staff of the DSSP Board would request payment for the deputies submitted.

Ms. Guilbeau provided a synopsis of the payment requests for the Law Enforcement Recruitment Payment for the following deputies:

Deputy Name	Parish	Deputy Hire Date
Logan D. Hinton	Caldwell	1/17/2024
Doloras Woolery	Cameron	8/21/2023
Garrett Barrilleaux	East Baton Rouge	8/30/2023
Darius Jones	East Baton Rouge	8/30/2023
Malijah Wiltz	East Baton Rouge	8/28/2023
Iyalynn Dupre	Lafayette	1/18/2024



MINUTES DEPUTY SHERIFFS' SUPPLEMENTAL PAY BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 20, 2024

Alexandra David	Lafayette	1/18/2024
Cade Renard	Lafayette	1/18/2024
Christian LeCompte	Lafayette	1/18/2024
Jasslynn Phothisack	Lafayette	1/18/2024
Rodney Stansbury	Lafayette	1/22/2024
Miquel Meche	Lafayette	1/30/2024
Chase Boyer	Lafayette	2/2/2024
Andrew Angerer	Lafayette	2/2/2024
Elijah O. Jeffery	Lafayette	1/29/2024
Nathan Eppinette	Ouachita	9/20/2023
Blade Hicks	Ouachita	8/29/2023
Hunter Ross	Ouachita	1/19/2024
Tyler Henry	St. Landry	1/8/2024
Dylan Barlow	St. Landry	1/17/2024
Michael Cohen	Tangipahoa	12/14/2023
Summer S. Torres	Terrebonne	1/30/2024
Dylan Barlow Michael Cohen	St. Landry Tangipahoa	1/17/20 12/14/20

Item 4 was considered in globo. Mr Bennett moved approval, seconded by Ms. Hutchinson that Ms. Guilbeau as Support Staff of the DSSP Board would request payment for the deputies submitted.

Ms. Schexnayder presented to the board the option for the Treasury support staff to submit the Law Enforcement Recruitment Incentive Program payments with unilateral approval from the DSSP board. Ms. Schexnayder made motion to give Treasury support staff the authority to approve the payments requested by the parishes, seconded by Mr. Bennett.

Ms. Guilbeau presented to the board an email from the Lafourche Parish Human Resource Director which asked the following question: "The Bill does not specify what level POST Certification is required within their first year of employment. Is it any of the three levels of POST?" The board discussed and per the statute the criteria is to attain POST-certification within one year of the date on which employment begins.

AT CONCLUSION OF MINUTES:

Ms. Hutchinson, moved to adjourn, seconded by Ms. Schexnayder, and without objection, the meeting was adjourned.